
Tabulation of Bids

 ICCI, C&G, Otto Baum, 

Project Construction to be completed this year by June 15, 2023.

Total

Date:

Time:

Appropriation:

1/26/2023

10:00 A.M.

Attended By:

Name of Bidder:

Address of Bidder:

Proposal Guarantee:

Terms:

Approved Engineer's 

Estimate

Item No. Item Delivery Unit Quantity Unit Price

County:

Local Public Agency:

Section:

Estimate:

Peoria

City of Peoria

Prospect/Arcadia

178,840.00

42400100 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH SQ FT  1,459 15.00$               

31101000 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B TON    125 60.00$               

50901760

5,065.00$                     

44201723 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   6 INCH

42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT  68 35.00$               2,380.00$                     

44000600 SQ FT  1,013 5.00$                 SIDEWALK REMOVAL

PIPE HANDRAIL

STORM SEWER REMOVAL  12"

6,750.00$                     

44000300 CURB REMOVAL FOOT   79 15.00$               1,185.00$                     

44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD  270 25.00$               

FOOT   21

56109210

FOOT   6 40.00$               240.00$                        55100700

FOOT   38 40.00$               55100500

STORM SEWER REMOVAL  15"
1,520.00$                     

100.00$                     600.00$                       

3.00$                         3,039.00$                    

120.00$                     19,560.00$                  

40.00$                       2,720.00$                    

27.00$                       7,290.00$                    

20.00$                       1,580.00$                    

25.00$                       950.00$                       

Unit Price Total

44.52                 5,565.00$                    

10.83                 15,800.97$                  

140.00$                     2,940.00$                    

Unit Price Total

80.00$                       10,000.00$                  

15.00$                       21,885.00$                  21,885.00$                   

SQ YD  163 150.00$             24,450.00$                   

250.00$             5,250.00$                     

7,500.00$                     

42.27                 1,606.26$                    

89.24                 535.44$                       

2.29                   2,319.77$                    

94.63                 15,424.69$                  

31.74                 2,158.32$                    

23.04                 6,220.80$                    

29.37                 2,320.23$                    

Bid BondBid Bond

Otto Baum

866 N. Main St.

Morton, IL 61550

C&G Concrete

1906 Meadows Ave

East Peoria, IL 61611

Unit Price Total

105.98               13,247.50$                  

12.64                 18,441.76$                  

27.79                 1,889.72$                    

289.46               6,078.66$                    

213.35               1,280.10$                    

1,070.86            2,141.72$                    

49.64                 1,886.32$                    

157.20               943.20$                       

ICCI

420 Pinecrest Drive

East Peoria, IL 61611

Bid Bond

99.41                 16,203.83$                  

441.76               9,276.96$                    

60.54                 16,345.80$                  

22.63                 1,787.77$                    

4.31                   4,366.03$                    

115.41               692.46$                       

60240210 INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID EACH   1 4,000.00$          

59300100 CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL CU YD  6 200.00$             1,200.00$                     100.00$                     600.00$                       

2,943.75$                    4,000.00$                     2,943.75            2,500.00$                  2,500.00$                    3,222.99            3,222.99$                    

511.57               1,023.14$                    

60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 FOOT   213 80.00$               22,816.56$                  17,040.00$                   100.00$                     21,300.00$                  71.07                 15,137.91$                  107.12               

60500060 REMOVING INLETS EACH   2 1,200.00$          2,400.00$                     750.00$                     1,500.00$                    

25.65                 7,695.00$                    52.42                 15,726.00$                  

X1400326 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) EACH   4 8,000.00$          

60619600 CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-6.12 SQ FT  300 25.00$               7,500.00$                     25.00$                       7,500.00$                    

4,678.00$                    

X6020082 INLETS, TYPE G-1 EACH   2 4,500.00$          

37,423.96$                  

X2520650 SODDING, SALT TOLERANT (SPECIAL) SQ YD  50 25.00$               1,250.00$                     50.00$                       2,500.00$                    

32,000.00$                   8,750.00$                  35,000.00$                  8,906.44            35,625.76$                  9,355.99            

X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) L SUM  1 10,000.00$        10,000.00$                   10,000.00$                10,000.00$                  

207,743.25                          

214,631.49                          
Total Bid:

Andrea Klopfenstein, Cindy Loos, Paola Mendez, Mandy Mooberry, Samantha Riley,

5,690.10            5,690.10$                    9,986.76            9,986.76$                    

As Read:

As Calculated:
177,255.00                                

180,614.00                                

167,600.00                          

167,600.00                          

9,346.52$                    9,000.00$                     4,000.00$                  8,000.00$                    3,266.39            6,532.78$                    4,673.26            

94.00                 4,700.00$                    93.56                 

3,784.11$                    1,475.00            4,425.00$                    WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH   3 250.00$             750.00$                        300.00$                     900.00$                       1,261.37            

Z0013798

Z0056650

XX006429

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT

STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE,  15"

SIDEWALK, SPECIAL

L SUM  

FOOT   

SQ FT  

1

50

85

5,000.00$          

190.00$             

35.00$               

5,000.00$                     

9,500.00$                     

2,975.00$                     

9,827.29            

153.59               

4,250.00$                    73.56                 6,252.60$                    27.18                 2,310.30$                    

10,000.00$                

120.00$                     

10,000.00$                  

6,000.00$                    

9,827.29$                    

7,679.50$                    

8,391.15            

209.58               

8,391.15$                    

10,479.00$                  

50.00$                       

Printed  4/17/2025  BLR 12315 (Rev. 07/16/13)


