

Local Public Agency: City of Peoria
 County: Peoria
 Section: Prospect/Arcadia
 Estimate: 178,840.00

Date: 1/26/2023
 Time: 10:00 A.M.
 Appropriation: _____

Attended By: Andrea Klopfenstein, Cindy Loos, Paola Mendez, Mandy Mooberry, Samantha Riley, ICCI, C&G, Otto Baum,					Name of Bidder:		C&G Concrete		Otto Baum		ICCI	
					Address of Bidder:		1906 Meadows Ave East Peoria, IL 61611		866 N. Main St. Morton, IL 61550		420 Pinecrest Drive East Peoria, IL 61611	
					Proposal Guarantee:		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
					Terms:							
					Approved Engineer's Estimate							
					Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
31101000	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B		TON	125	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00	44.52	\$ 5,565.00	105.98	\$ 13,247.50
42400100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH		SQ FT	1,459	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,885.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,885.00	10.83	\$ 15,800.97	12.64	\$ 18,441.76
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SQ FT	68	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,720.00	31.74	\$ 2,158.32	27.79	\$ 1,889.72
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL		SQ YD	270	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,290.00	23.04	\$ 6,220.80	60.54	\$ 16,345.80
44000300	CURB REMOVAL		FOOT	79	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,580.00	29.37	\$ 2,320.23	22.63	\$ 1,787.77
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL		SQ FT	1,013	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,065.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,039.00	2.29	\$ 2,319.77	4.31	\$ 4,366.03
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH		SQ YD	163	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,560.00	94.63	\$ 15,424.69	99.41	\$ 16,203.83
50901760	PIPE HANDRAIL		FOOT	21	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,940.00	289.46	\$ 6,078.66	441.76	\$ 9,276.96
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"		FOOT	38	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	42.27	\$ 1,606.26	49.64	\$ 1,886.32
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"		FOOT	6	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	89.24	\$ 535.44	157.20	\$ 943.20
56109210	WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED		EACH	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	1,261.37	\$ 3,784.11	1,475.00	\$ 4,425.00
59300100	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL		CU YD	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	213.35	\$ 1,280.10	115.41	\$ 692.46
60240210	INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID		EACH	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	3,222.99	\$ 3,222.99	2,943.75	\$ 2,943.75
60500060	REMOVING INLETS		EACH	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,070.86	\$ 2,141.72	511.57	\$ 1,023.14
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12		FOOT	213	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,300.00	71.07	\$ 15,137.91	107.12	\$ 22,816.56
60619600	CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-6.12		SQ FT	300	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	25.65	\$ 7,695.00	52.42	\$ 15,726.00
X1400326	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY (COMPL)		EACH	4	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	8,906.44	\$ 35,625.76	9,355.99	\$ 37,423.96
X2520650	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT (SPECIAL)		SQ YD	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	94.00	\$ 4,700.00	93.56	\$ 4,678.00
X6020082	INLETS, TYPE G-1		EACH	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	3,266.39	\$ 6,532.78	4,673.26	\$ 9,346.52
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)		L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	5,690.10	\$ 5,690.10	9,986.76	\$ 9,986.76
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	9,827.29	\$ 9,827.29	8,391.15	\$ 8,391.15
Z0056650	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 15"		FOOT	50	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	153.59	\$ 7,679.50	209.58	\$ 10,479.00
XX006429	SIDEWALK, SPECIAL		SQ FT	85	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	73.56	\$ 6,252.60	27.18	\$ 2,310.30

Project Construction to be completed this year by June 15, 2023.

Total Bid:	As Read:	177,255.00	167,600.00	207,743.25
	As Calculated:	180,614.00	167,600.00	214,631.49